

	1017594	LAR -	
Form PTO-1595	CURDATION FURN	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENT	SONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	• •	<b>→</b>	Attorney Docket No.: 11356PCT(203-2915PCT
	atents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attack	ned original documents or copy thereof.
			ress of receiving party(ies)
Sean T. Dycus	10, 22-01		wood Services AG
Dax D. Brown	22-01	Name:	
David Farascioni Michael Primavera	, , , ,	Internal Addres	ss:
David Fowler			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ched? 🔽 Yes 🍱 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🖵	Merger		Schwertstrasse 9
🔲 Security Agreement 🖳	Change of Name	Street Address	Si
	-	CH-8200	
OtherSean T. Dycus 6/4/01			
Dax D. Brown 6/13/01 David Farascioni 6/13/01		City: Schauffl	nausenStateZip:
Execution Date: Michael Primavera 6/13/01  Execution Date: David Fowler 6/12/01		Additional name(s)	) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛣 No
Application number(s) or patent number	mher(s):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
		nation the executio	n date of the application is:
1		1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/L		B. Patent No.(	s)
filed or	1 4/6/01		
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 N	No
		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma		7 Total fee (37 C)	FR 3.41)\$ <u>\$40.00</u>
Name: Douglas E. Denninger, Es	sq.	7. Total lee (37 Ci	TK 3.41)
Internal Address:	_	Enclosed	
michia / Ida		□ Authorized	I to be charged to deposit account
LLAMBSGG 00000028 PCT/US01/11265		7.000	. to be enally and to position and the
46.00 52		0.0- "	
United States Surgical,	a Division of Tyco	ಕ. Deposit accour	nt number: 04-1121
Street Address: Healthcare Group LP			
150 Glover Avenue	·		
City: Norwalk State: CT	_z <sub>ip:_</sub> 06856	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State:	zıp;		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and b		ntor <del>matio</del> n is true a	nna correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original docum	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )		6/22/01
Edward C. Meagher  Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	er of pages including cave		
I Olal numbe	a oa pages a Cluuling Coya	r sileet, audullileits, d	IN COCCITIONS, Table

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:	Sean T. Dycus
	Dax D. Brown
	David Farascioni
	Michael Primavera
	David Fowler
	(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was
recorded in PTO	add the following)
	Recorded on:
	Reel
	Frame
•	igns and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	Sherwood Services AG
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	Schwertstrasse 9
	Address
	CH-8200, Schauffhausen
	Switzerland
	Switzerland
	Nationality
and the successo	ors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
[X] the entire ri	ght, title and interest
F 1	1 0/) interest for the United States and its termitorial regressions
[] an undivided	percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
[X] and in all fo	oreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future
infringement, in	the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and
	is in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:
	VESSEL SEALER AND DIVIDER
	(title of invention)
and which is fou	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(a) []	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b) [ ]	U.S. patent application executed on
(c) [ ]	U.S. application Serial Nofiled on
(d) []	U.S. provisional application No. 60/
( ) [ ]	filed on
(e) []	U.S. Patent Noissued
(f) [X]	PCT application No. PCT/US01/11225
· / • • ·	filed on 06, April, 2001.
[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
	patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g) [X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in
	and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any
	continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent
	any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNORS further covenants to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and accessible to ASSIGNORS relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor; and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all without further compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby grants ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal.

WARNII	NG: Date of signing mu	ast be the same as the date of exec	cution of the application if item (a)	was checked above.
Sean T:	J. Dycus		06/04/01 Dated	<del></del>
Dax D.	Brown		Dated	_
David I	Farascioni		<u> </u>	_
Michae	Aud Immorry 1 Primavera	2	6-13-01 Dated	_
David I	Fowler		Dated	_
If ASSI	GNOR is a legal entity co	omplete the following inform	nation	
		Type or print the name of the authorized to sign on behalf of		
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization o evidence of execution 35 USG	Title r legalization is necessary. If the a 261. Use next page if notarization  [ ] Notarization or Legalization		I then it will only be prima facie
		[ ] From Entrol of Enganzan	1 460 110000.	

State of Colorado	) ) ss		
County of Boulder	) ss )		
Be	fore me this 4 day of June	2001, rsonally known to be the person described it	
personally appeared executed the above in purposes therein set to	nstrument, and acknowledged to me th	rsonally known to be the person described in the half half half half half half half half	n and who ee will for the
		May Is milase Notary Public	k)
A EELV CCAI		My Commission Fuels of Advance	

AFFIX SEAL

My Commission Expires 2-14-2003

State of Connecticut	)	
County of Fairfield	) ss )	
Before me this	s 13 day of _	June 2001,

personally appeared David Farasciento me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

HEATHER B. BOOTH NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/31/2005

AFFIX SEAL

State of Connecticut	)	
County of Fairfield	) ss )	
Before me this	13th day of June	2001,

personally appeared <u>Michael Primerere</u> to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Heather B. Booth Notary Public

AFFIX SEAL

HEATHER B. BOOTH NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/31/2005

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Sean T. Dycus

		Dax D. Brown
		David Farascioni
		Michael Primavera
		David Fowler
		(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded
in PT	O add the	e following)
		Recorded on:
		Reel
		Frame
-		ssigns and transfers to
ASSI	GNEE:	
		Sherwood Services AG
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		Schwertstrasse 9
		Address CLI 9200 Sahayanan
		CH-8200, Schauffhausen
		Switzerland
		Switzerland Nationality
and th	e ellecees	sors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		and the second s
[X] tl	ne entire :	right, title and interest
[] an	undivide	ed percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
[X] aı	nd in all 1	foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future
infrine	rement in	n the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and
conve	ntion righ	its in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:
		is in and to the invention and any and an improvements emitted.
		VESSEL SEALER AND DIVIDER
		(title of invention)
and wl	nich is fo	
(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	ij	U.S. application Serial Nofiled on
(d)	[]	U.S. provisional application No. 60/
(4)	LJ	filed on
(0)	гı	filed on U.S. Patent No issued
(e)	[]	U.S. Patent No issued
<b>(f)</b>	[X]	PC1 application No. PC1/USU1/11225
		filed on <u>06, April, 2001.</u>
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
		patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and
		to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation,
		continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
		re-examination thereof

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNORS further covenants to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and accessible to ASSIGNORS relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor; and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all without further compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby grants ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal.

Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

WARNING:

Sean T. Dycus		Dated	
Dax D. Brown		$\frac{Le/13}{Dated}$	<u>01</u>
David Farascioni		Dated	
Michael Primavera		Dated	
David Fowler		Dated	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal en	tity complete the following	; information	
		ne of the above person behalf of ASSIGNOR	
NOTE: No witnessing, notariz of execution 35 USC 2	Title ation or legalization is necessary. 161. Use next page if notarization	If the assignment is notarized or legal n is desired.	lized then it will only be prima facie evidence
	[ ] Notarization or	Legalization Page Added.	

State of <u>OKLahoma</u> )  State of <u>Rogers</u> )	
County of Rogers ) ss	
Before me this 13 day of June	_2001,
personally appeared <u>Dax D. Brown</u> to me person the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she exert forth.	nally known to be the person described in and who executed cuted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
Notary Public Oklahoma OFFICIAL SEAL JOANNE G. SMITH ROGERS COUNTY Comm. Exp. June 18, 2002	Notary Public

AFFIX SEAL

**PATENT** 

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

	-	Son T. Donner
ASSIC	NORS:	•
		Dax D. Brown
		David Farascioni
		Michael Primavera
		David Fowler
		(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded
in PTO	add the	following)
		Recorded on:
		Reel
		Frame
hereby ASSIG		igns and transfers to
110010	TIDE.	Sherwood Services AG
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		Schwertstrasse 9
		Address
		CH-8200, Schauffhausen
		Switzerland
		Switzerland
		Nationality
and the	successo	ors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
[X] the	e entire ri	ight, title and interest
[] an 1	undivided	percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
infringe	ement, in	the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and is in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:
		VESSEL SEALER AND DIVIDER
		(title of invention)
and wh	ich is fou	
(a)	[]	
(b)	ii	U.S. patent application executed on
	ij	U.S. application Serial Nofiled on
(d)	[]	U.S. provisional application No. 60/
(4)	LJ	
(e)	[]	filed on U.S. Patent No issued
(f)	[X]	PCT application No. PCT/US01/11225
(1)	[17]	filed on 06, April, 2001.
	гì	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
	[]	patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(-N	F371	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and
(g)	[X]	to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation,
		continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
		re-examination thereof

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNORS further covenants to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and accessible to ASSIGNORS relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor; and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all without further compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby grants ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal.

WARNING: Date of signing mu	st be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Sean T. Dycus	Dated
Dax D. Brown	Dated
David Farascioni	Dated
Michael Primavera	Dated
David Fowler	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity con	uplete the following information
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or leaf execution 35 USC 261. Use	Title  egalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence next page if notarization is desired.
	Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

State of NORTH CAROLINA)
State of NORTH CAROLINA)  State of DURHAM  State of DURHAM  State of NORTH CAROLINA)
Before me this 12 day of JUNE 2001, DAVID FOWS CAO 6/12/01
personally appeared <u>David Foules</u> to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Carol a. Owen
Notary Public

AFFIX SEAL

RECORDED: 06/22/2001

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/15/2003